Mr Branscombe shall have the usual day one 

tariff payment of $4,500.00 but pro-rated for the half day investigation meeting together 

with the reimbursement of the lodgement fee.  

The result

[8] Accordingly, I order Ultimate Clean Limited to pay to Thomas Branscombe the 

sum of $2,321.56 (Two thousand three hundred and twenty-one dollars and fifty-six 

cents).

Leon Robinson
Member of the Employment Relations Authority

1 [2005] 1 ERNZ 808.